
 

Record Date for Distribution

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Trustees of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund have approved Tuesday, 
February 25, 2025*, as the Record Date for declaration of distribution under the Income Distribution cum Capital 
Withdrawal (IDCW) options in the following schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the 
Record Date:

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mills, Senapati 
Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. CIN: L65991MH1994PLC080811

Place : Mumbai

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited
(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme  related documents carefully.

Date : February 20, 2025

Name of the Scheme Plans/Options
Quantum of Distribution 

per unit# on face value of 
Rs.10/- per unit

NAV as on 
February 19, 

2025 (Rs.)

Aditya Birla Sun Life Interval Income 
Fund - Quarterly Plan - Series I

(An Interval Income Scheme. A relatively 
low interest rate risk and moderate 

credit risk)

Institutional Plan – 
IDCW

Regular Plan – 
IDCW

10.1595^

10.1594^

Aditya Birla Sun Life Balanced 
Advantage Fund

(An open ended Dynamic Asset 
Allocation fund)

Regular Plan – 
IDCW

Direct Plan – 
IDCW

25.29

28.61

0.147

0.166

Aditya Birla Sun Life Arbitrage Fund
(An open ended scheme investing in 

arbitrage opportunities)

Regular Plan – 
IDCW

Direct Plan – 
IDCW

11.24

11.57

0.065

0.067

Aditya Birla Sun Life ELSS Tax Saver Fund
(An open ended Equity Linked Saving 
Scheme with a statutory lock-in of 3 

years and tax benefit)

Regular Plan – 
IDCW

Direct Plan – 
IDCW

186.67

407.67

13.067

12.230

Aditya Birla Sun Life Long Duration Fund
(An open ended debt scheme investing 
in instruments with Macaulay duration 
greater than 7 years. A relatively high 
interest rate risk and relatively low 

credit risk)

Regular Plan – 
IDCW Payout

Direct Plan – 
IDCW Payout

0.746^

0.759^

11.4760

11.6678

The entire distributable 
surplus at the completion of 
the interval period shall be 

distributed.

**Pursuant to the provisions of Clause 8.4.6.2 in Chapter 8 of SEBI Master circular 
SEBI/HO/IMD/IMD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2024/90 dated June 27, 2024 , in respect of purchase of units of mutual fund 
schemes (except liquid and overnight schemes), closing NAV of the day shall be applicable on which the funds are 
available for utilization irrespective of the amount, subject to provisions of uniform cut-off timings for 
applicability of NAV.

All unitholders whose names appear in the Register of Unitholders / Beneficial owners under the IDCW options 
of the said schemes as at the close of business hours on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the 
distribution so declared.

The NAV of the scheme, pursuant to pay out of distribution would fall to the extent of payout and statutory 
levy (if applicable).
#As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy. *or the immediately following Business Day if that day 
is a non-business day. 

^NAV as on February 18, 2025

The Specified Transaction Period (STP) for the Scheme is on February 24, 2025 and February 25, 2025. The 
following shall be applicable for applications received during the STP:

a.     For Subscriptions/Purchases including Switch-in:

In respect of valid applications received till 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date, the ex-IDCW NAV** of 
the day of receipt of application will be applicable for processing such subscription/switch-in requests 
and such investors shall not be eligible for IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.

•

b.     For Redemptions/Sales including Switch-out:

In respect of valid applications received till 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date, the ex-IDCW NAV of 
the day of receipt of application will be applicable for processing such redemption/switch-out requests 
and the investors will be eligible to receive the IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.

•


