# Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund



## **MUTUAL FUNDS**

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mills, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. CIN: L65991MH1994PLC080811

#### **Record Date for Distribution**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** the Trustees of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund have approved Tuesday, February 25, 2025\*, as the Record Date for declaration of distribution under the Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) options in the following schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the Record Date:

Name of the Scheme	Plans/Options	Quantum of Distribution per unit# on face value of Rs.10/- per unit	NAV as on February 19, 2025 (Rs.)
Aditya Birla Sun Life Interval Income Fund - Quarterly Plan - Series I (An Interval Income Scheme. A relatively low interest rate risk and moderate credit risk)	Institutional Plan – IDCW	The entire distributable surplus at the completion of the interval period shall be distributed.	10.1595^
	Regular Plan – IDCW		10.1594^
Aditya Birla Sun Life Balanced Advantage Fund (An open ended Dynamic Asset Allocation fund)	Regular Plan – IDCW	0.147	25.29
	Direct Plan – IDCW	0.166	28.61
Aditya Birla Sun Life Arbitrage Fund (An open ended scheme investing in arbitrage opportunities)	Regular Plan – IDCW	0.065	11.24
	Direct Plan – IDCW	0.067	11.57
Aditya Birla Sun Life ELSS Tax Saver Fund (An open ended Equity Linked Saving Scheme with a statutory lock-in of 3 years and tax benefit)	Regular Plan – IDCW	13.067	186.67
	Direct Plan – IDCW	12.230	407.67
Aditya Birla Sun Life Long Duration Fund (An open ended debt scheme investing in instruments with Macaulay duration greater than 7 years. A relatively high interest rate risk and relatively low credit risk)	Regular Plan - IDCW Payout	11.4760	0.746^
	Direct Plan – IDCW Payout	11.6678	0.759^

<sup>^</sup>NAV as on February 18, 2025

The NAV of the scheme, pursuant to pay out of distribution would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

#As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy. \*or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day.

The Specified Transaction Period (STP) for the Scheme is on February 24, 2025 and February 25, 2025. The following shall be applicable for applications received during the STP:

## a. For Subscriptions/Purchases including Switch-in:

• In respect of valid applications received till 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date, the ex-IDCW NAV\*\* of the day of receipt of application will be applicable for processing such subscription/switch-in requests and such investors shall not be eligible for IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.

\*\*Pursuant to the provisions of Clause 8.4.6.2 in Chapter 8 of SEBI Master circular SEBI/HO/IMD/IMD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2024/90 dated June 27, 2024, in respect of purchase of units of mutual fund schemes (except liquid and overnight schemes), closing NAV of the day shall be applicable on which the funds are available for utilization irrespective of the amount, subject to provisions of uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV.

## b. For Redemptions/Sales including Switch-out:

• In respect of valid applications received till 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date, the ex-IDCW NAV of the day of receipt of application will be applicable for processing such redemption/switch-out requests and the investors will be eligible to receive the IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.

All unitholders whose names appear in the Register of Unitholders / Beneficial owners under the IDCW options of the said schemes as at the close of business hours on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the distribution so declared.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)

Sd/-Authorised Signatory

Place : Mumbai

Date: February 20, 2025

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.